

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

April 13, 2006

OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 US

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your refund request for 09987550 in the amount of \$920.00 has been denied.

CC was not charged.

Sincerely,

ELEANOR KURTZ Technical Center Others 703 308-9010 x177 Best Available Copy

PATENT MAINTENANCE DIVISION

2008 HAR 14 PN 4: 12

February 9, 2006 PATENT & TRADELIFEK

Dest Available Copy

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 2051 Jamieson Avenue, Ste. 300 Alexandria, VA

Attn: Frank Lebron Refund Department

> Deposit Account #150030 Re:

Dear Mr. Lebron:

Enclosed is a copy of a portion of our deposit account statement of January, 2006. See the highlighted charges on serial number 09/987,550 in the amount of \$130.00 on fee code #1464 and the amount of \$790.00 on fee code #1801.

On December 30, 2005, a request for continued examination and petition were filed in this application with a credit card payment form for American Express in the amount of \$920.00 to pay for this filing. Therefore, these charges should not appear on our deposit account.

Please review this application and kindly refund \$920.00 to deposit account #150030. Copies of the appropriate paperwork are attached. If you have any questions, please contact Debbie Noel at (703) 412-6296. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,

MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

Debra J. Noel

Accounting Department

OBLON

SPIVAK

McCLELLAND

MAIER

NEUSTADT

P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

KATHLEEN A. MORSBERGER CONTROLLER (703) 412-6494 KMORSBERGER@OBLON.COM

Enclosures

PATENT MAINTENANCE DMSION

2007 MAR 14 PH 4: 12

February 9, 2006 PATENT & TRADELWARK OFFICE

OBLON
SPIVAK
MCCLELLAND
MAIER
&
NEUSTADT
P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

KATHLEEN A. MORSBERGER CONTROLLER (703) 412-6494 KMORSBERGER@OBLON.COM

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 2051 Jamieson Avenue, Ste. 300 Alexandria, VA

Attn: Frank Lebron Refund Department

Re:

Deposit Account #150030

Dear Mr. Lebron:

Enclosed is a copy of a portion of our deposit account statement of January, 2006. See the highlighted charges on serial number 09/987,550 in the amount of \$130.00 on fee code #1464 and the amount of \$790.00 on fee code #1801.

On December 30, 2005, a request for continued examination and petition were filed in this application with a credit card payment form for American Express in the amount of \$920.00 to pay for this filing. Therefore, these charges should not appear on our deposit account.

Please review this application and kindly refund \$920.00 to deposit account #150030. Copies of the appropriate paperwork are attached. If you have any questions, please contact Debbie Noel at (703) 412-6296. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,

MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

Debra J. Noel

Accounting Department

Enclosures

Best Available Copy

1940 DUKE STREET ■ ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ■ U.S.A.
TELEPHONE: 703-413-3000 ■ FACSIMILE: 703-413-2220 ■ www.oblon.com





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark Office Best Available Copy



Deposit Account Statement

Requested Statement Month:

Deposit Account Number:

Name:

Attention:

Address:

City:

State:

Zip:

Country: ...

January 2006

NORMAN F. OBLON

1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA

VA

22314

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DATE SE	Q POSTING REF TXT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NBR	FEE CODE	· AMT	BAL
01/03 1	10513338	261635US23PCT	1631	\$300.00	\$31,112.7°
01/03 1	10297577	230862USOPCT	1252	\$420.00	\$30,692.7
01/03 2	10513338	261635US23PCT	1633	\$200.00	\$30,492.7
01/03 3	10513338	261635US23PCT	1642	\$400.00	\$30,092.7
01/03 20	11258170	279907US2SRD DIV	1201	-\$200.00	\$30,292.7
01/03 22	10673262	243436US2SX	1806	-\$180.00	\$30,472.7
01/03 24	10831618	252365US0X CONT	1806	-\$180.00	\$30,652.7
01/03 25	10444013	236939U \$ 0	1806	-\$180.00	\$30,832.7
01/03 29	10006666	216259US0	1252	-\$450.00	\$31,282.7
01/03 30	11144020	239439US2RD RE	1202	-\$50.00	\$31,332.7
01/03 31	11144020	239439US2RD RE	1202	-\$50.00	\$31,382.7
01/03 32	10446780	238387US2	1806	-\$180.00	\$31,562.7
01/03 33	10450154	237784US6YAPCT	.1201	-\$200.00	\$31,762.7
01/03 34	10450154	237784US6YAPCT	1202	-\$250.00	\$32,012.7
01/03 250	11319679	284228US2	1081	\$460.00	\$31,552.7·
01/04 2	11081566	267470US0DIV	2201	\$100.00	\$31,452.7
01/04 2	10670320	242938US	1806	\$180.00	\$31,272.7°
01/04 4	11230482	278733US0SRD	1806	\$180.00	\$31,092.7
01/04 6	11224952	278488US0 X	1081	\$250.00	\$30,842.7
01/05 1	10296198	230878US3PCT	1202	\$100.00	\$30,742.7°
01/05 2	09706781	199326US2	1811	-\$100.00	\$30,842.7
01/05 2	10532110	271083US96PCT	1617	\$130.00	\$30,712.7·
01/05 2	10296198	230878US3PCT	1203	\$360.00	\$30,352.7·
01/05 2	10344420	232879US40X PCT	1201	\$200.00	\$30,152.7
-01/05 4	09539328	5241-P3	1806	-\$180.00	\$30,332.7
01/05 5	11288111	281922US2	1202	-\$50.00	\$30,382.7
01/05 7	11012257	263126US2SRD CONT	1464	\$130.00	\$30,252.7

ASKTO

u					
01/05 7	10740619	246852US0/IMS	1202	\$200.00	\$30,052.7 [.]
01/05 8	11012257	263126US2SRD CONT	1801	\$790.00	\$29,262.7 [.]
01/05 36	10765131	248145US2S	1464	\$130.00	\$29,132.7 [.]
01/05 37	10765131	248145US2S	1801	\$790.00	\$28,342.7°
01/05 170	11322245	284034US40CONT	1203	\$360.00	\$27,982.7 [.]
01/06 1	10960943	259114US2CONT	1806	\$180.00	\$27,802.7 [.]
01/06 10	6970291	23153905	1811	\$100.00	\$27,702.7 [.]
01/06 11	6970291	11	1462	\$400.00	\$27,302.7°
01/06 66	10874269	254308US2	1806、	-\$180.00	\$27,482.7°
01/06 67	11106424	265797US2CONT	1806	-\$180.00	\$27,662.7 ⁻
01/06 118	10484804	247796US0PCT	1202	-\$450.00	\$28,112.7 [.]
01/06 119	11085171	268527US0	1201	-\$800.00	\$28,912.7 [.]
01/06 120	11224232	278287US2SRD	1051	-\$130.00	\$29,042.7 [.]
01/06 368	60645050	264963US/KQU	8007	\$20.00	\$29,022.7·
01/09 1	10485818	246688US0PCT	1251	\$120.00	\$28,902.7 [.]
	PCT/US05/47254	273066WO	1601	\$300.00	\$28,602.7
01/09 2	10901325	256655US2RD	1806	\$180.00	\$28,422.7°
01/09 2	PCT/US05/47254	273066WO	1603	\$300.00	\$28,122.7 ⁻
01/09 2	09918539	212031US2	1801	\$770.00	\$27,352.7 ⁻
01/09 3	10792694	249497US3	1806	\$180.00	\$27,172.7 [.]
	PCT/US05/47254		1702	\$1,086.00	\$26,086.7 ⁻
	PCT/US05/47254	•	1703	\$24.00	\$26,062.7°
	PCT/US05/47254	273066WO	8007	\$20.00	\$26,042.7 [.]
	P111518	- > 11 Con . No	1463	\$200.00	\$25,842.7 [.]
		2248905	1811	-\$100.00	\$25,942.7 [.]
•		4573705	1811	-\$100.00	\$26,042.7
	10548172	276267US3PCT	2617	\$65.00	\$25,977.7 [.]
		240627US0	1251	\$120.00	\$25,857.7 [.]
		248812US2	1201	\$200.00	\$25,657.7°
		249497US3	1806	-\$180.00	\$25,837.7°
		256655US2RD	1806	-\$180.00	\$26,017.7°
		231126US6	1251	\$120.00	\$25,897.7°
		216099US2	_1464	\$130.00	\$25,767.7
The state of the s			. 1801	\$790.00	\$24,977.7
		225272US/KQU	8013	\$25.00	\$24,952.7
		272323US/KQU	8007	\$20.00	\$24,932.7 ⁻
		264496US/KQU	8007	\$60.00	\$24,872.7
		212200U\$2	1806	\$180.00	\$24,692.7°
		23899USOX DIV J 3 8 9 0 9		\$120.00	\$24,572.7°
		259655US3PCT	1615	-\$90.00 -\$430.00	\$24,662.7°
		266734US0PCT	1617	-\$130.00 \$200.00	\$24,792.7°
		220950US0PCT 228148US	1201 1806	\$200.00 \$180.00	\$24,592.7 ⁻
		226146US 263652US/KQU	8007	\$180.00 \$20.00	\$24,412.7 \$24,302.7
		265582US/KQU	8007	\$20.00	\$24,392.7 \$24,372.7
		26261US/KQU	8007	\$40.00	\$24,372.7
		265583US/KQU	8007	\$20.00	\$24,332.7 \$24,312.7
		:65578US/KQU	8007	\$20.00	\$24,312.7 \$24,292.7
	20.0011			420.00	WL7,434.1

https://ramps.uspto.gov/eram/Controller.jsessionid=ramps-10300-408e:43e79e29:df9e8fdb9... 2/6/2006

Best Available Copy



- OSMM&N File No. 216099US90

Dept.: E/M

By: BDL/MEMO/rca

· Serial No. 09/987,550

· In the matter of the Application of: Yasuhisa HAYASHI, et al.

For: INCOMING CALL FOWARDING COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND THE

Due Date: 12/30/2005

The following has been received in the U.S. Patent Office on the date stamped hereon

Total Charpen of 1940 (c)

¹ ■ Dep. Acct. Order Form

Rention for Withdrawal of Application from Issue Under 37 CFR § 1.313(c)(2

Request on Continued Administron

Copy of Date-Stamped Filing Receipt

Information Disclosure Statement

PTO-1449

■ Cited References 3

· ■ Japanese Office Action (w/ English Translation)

RECEIVED

⊅EC 3 0 2005

OFFICE OF PETITIONS

I:\ATTY\MM21's\216099US\216099US FR 12-30-05.DOC

HA